AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE A
ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 2OO15WD

BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND GREER
LIME COMOPANY FOR THE PROVISION OF
HYDRATED LIME

FISCAL IMPACT: The cost to the City of the Amendment in Fiscal Year 2021would be

ninety-seven thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($97,750.00).

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member

Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed.

Council Member Oliver spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance. Council Member Turner

made comments and Presidentshabazzresponded to his comments.

[...]

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE A
ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 2OO14PW

BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND KEMIRA
WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF

FERzuC CHLORIDE

FISCAL IMPACT: The cost to the City of the Amendment in Fiscal Year 2021will be four

hundred thirty-two thousand six hundred dollars ($432,600.00).

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member

Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed.

Council Member Oliver spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance.

At this time, President Shabazz openedup the floor for public comments and

[...]

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE A
ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 2OO13WD

BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND
BUCKMAN'S INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE

FISCAL IMPACT: The cost to the City of the Amendment in Fiscal Year 202I will be one

hundred ninety-nine thousand one hundred eighty-five dollars ($199,185.00).

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member

Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed.

Council Member Oliver spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance.

At this time, President Shabazz openedup the floor for public comments and

[...]

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE A
ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 2OO17PW

BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND JUDGE
MOBILE WASH FOR THE PROVISION OF MOBILE
TRUCK WASHING SERVICES

FISCAL IMPACT: The cost to the City of the Amendment in Fiscal Year 2021will be

sixty-four thousand three hundred ninety dollars ($64,390.00).

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member

Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed.

Council Member Oliver spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance. Council Member Turner

made comments.

[...]

MULTI-YEAR EXTENSION OF AN AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND ITRON
FOR THE PROVISION OF OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR MOBILE AUTOMATED
METER READING

FISCAL IMPACT: The cost to the City of the Amendment in Fiscal Year 2021will be

three hundred twenty-four thousand dollars ($324,000.00) annually for Fiscal Years 2021,

2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025.

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member

Freel, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed.

Council Member Oliver spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance.